
	
 

 
 

 

	
	

	
	

   

 
   

    
    

 
 

 
     

   
  

   
    

    

 
  

                                     
 

 
 

    
 

 
 

  
	
 

             
 

	
	

HEALTHCARE AND HOUSING (H2) SYSTEMS INTEGRATION INITIATIVE 
JACKSONVILLE 
Leadership Structure 

JACKSONVILLE H2 LEADERSHIP TEAM 
(* denotes Point of Contact)   

Name Organization Contact Information 
*Dawn Gilman Changing Homelessness 904-354-1100 

dgilman@eshcnet.org 
Cindy Funkhouser I.M. Sulzbacher Center for the 

Homeless 
904-923-0433 
Cindyfunkhouser@tscjax.org 

Cindy Watson JASMYN 904-389-3857 
cwatson@jasmyn.org 

Melanie Patz Baptist Health 904-202-4546 
Melanie.patz@bmcjax.com 

Robyn Andrews Nassau Homeless Coalition randrews@changinghomelessness.org 
Shannon 
Nazworth 

Ability Housing 904-359-9650 
snazworth@abilityhousing.org 

Shawn Liu U.S. Department of Veterans
Affairs 

904-396-8753 
shawn.liu@va.gov 

William Rodgers U.S. Department of Veterans
Affairs 

904-396-8758 
William.rodgers@va.gov 

Please note: Additional members may be added to the Leadership Team. This list will be updated 
accordingly. 




